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2025 Postgraduate Study Days 
 

ALL STUDY DAYS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN PERSON ON CAMPUS 
ATTENDANCE AT THESE STUDY DAYS IS MANDATORY 

 
The following timetable outlines the designated study days for postgraduate advanced study courses 
for Semester 1, 2025. Dates for Semester 2 will be incorporated into the timetable in early 2025. 
 
Please be advised that some timetable details may be subject to change due to unforeseen 
circumstances. This document will remain updated to reflect any modifications, and it is essential to 
refer to it periodically to ensure you have the most current information. For any uncertainties or 
queries, you may also contact the course coordinator for your specific specialty area. 
 
It is important to monitor your University of Sydney email account regularly, as this is the primary 
communication channel for all official correspondence.  
 

Semester 1 2025 
Unit of Study Study Days (9am – 5pm) 

NURS5012 
Assessment and Clinical Judgement 

Tues 25 Feb and Wed 26 Feb (Week 1) 
Tues 8 April and Wed 9 April (Week 7) 

NURS5056 
Cancer and Haematology Nursing Science 

Thurs 27 Feb and Fri 28 Feb (week 1) 
Thurs 10 April and Friday 11 April (week 7) 

NURS5059 
Foundations of Clinical Practice 

Thurs 27 Feb and Fri 28 Feb (Week 1) 
Thurs 10 April and Fri 11 April (Week 7) 

NURS5069 
Evidence and Knowledge Translation 

Thurs 13 and Fri 14 March (Week 3) 
Mon 28 and Tues 29 April (Week 9) 
Thurs 22 May (Week 12) 

FMHU5007 
Safety and Quality in Healthcare 

Online – no study days 

NURS5076  
Pathophysiological Phenomena in Nursing 

Thurs 27 Feb and Fri 28 Feb (Week 1) 
Wed 16 April and Thurs 17 April (Week 8) 

NURS5079 
Capstone (Professional Practice) – by permission 
only 

Fri 28 Feb (Week 1) 
Fri 11 April (Week 7) 
Fri 2 May (Week 9) 
Fri 23 May (Week 12) 

NURS5080  
Capstone – by permission only  

Thurs 27 Feb (Week 1) 
Tues 11 March (Week 3) 
Thurs 3 April (Week 6) 
Tues 6 May (Week 10) 

NURS5087 
Developing Nurse Practitioner Capability 

Mon 3 March and Tues 4 March (week 2) 
Mon 12 and Tues 13 May (week 11) 

NURS5088 
Pharmacology for Advanced Practice 

Tues 11 and Wed 12 March (week 3) 
Mon 14 April and Tues 15 April (Week 8) 

NURS5097 
Primary Health Care 

Tues 11 + Wed 12 March (week 3) 
Tues 6 + Wed 7 May (week 10) 
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